
IMMIGRATION AND REF.uaEE SERVICES OP AMERIcA 

1717 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Sulta 701 
Washlrigton, DC 20038 

1 Tel:(202,797-2105 Fax:(202,797-Z363 I 
AffidavIt of Relationship 
(Please Type or Print legibly) 

ArIIMt· ., ., Heartland / TIA & adCa90 Cannect:ials 
Addrea & Phone: 

Section I. I Dat. FiIec:I: 10/13/98 

IIIIIIIIIng this AIIkIavIt for the following penon(" local" Date of ArrIval In Ihat Country: 'N/A 
Iii: , V1¢naDt 

.CounIIy 01 Aaykm ov.sus 

Name and AKA Su PlacalDate of Birth Relation to You 
-,underline If Known 

family name' 
J?ImM VAN TH::r M Quang Nam, Vl.et Il1Bitl Son 

101/01/1962 

2' 'MdreSs: Hamlet 7, V:ill ~ I uy Son, Distric1 Duy Xuyen 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

:-cue number for this famDy (If avIIIabIe) JY 373946 

Section II. 

Present location 
or Address 

su, ________________ ~I~ __ ___ 

Daa.or 
8IrIh 10/05/32 

..... or ()lang Nam, Viet Nam 
8IrIh 

T .... (Home] (773l 9Q7-9521 

~~~-------------

~~,74Sl5213 
Your US •••• 1IgratIon status IIJ: (checIc onet 

CUSCIUzen C.u~ _________________ _ 

.oatelPlace 
Iaued 

c:l'ermlnent Resident 
~.rug ... - - .,' .... ~, " .~ 
0AsyI •• ' "\ f. .. j, ,:. 1------------------1 oother (pl .... explain) . , - '. . , 

~ '~If 't"",,! ( . 1,-

YourOrlglnalCUe IV 373946 
Number: 

INSTBUCII9NS: FlU In Each Section. If It doesn't app'ly to you, wrtta NlA. ae certain that all 
Infonnatlon ~ correct and that the AOR Is signed and notarized. Plaase use black Ink or type. 
You MUST INCLUDI! A COPY OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT Rl!SlDI!NT CARD (PRA 
CARD. GREI!N CARD, OR 1-551). WITHOUT THESI! D~CUMI!NT8 YOUR AFFIDAVIT MAY NOT BI! VAUD. 
The purpose of this AftIdavlt Is to verify your relationship to refugee(s, overseas. Fanure to 
provide complete and accurate Infonnatlon may Im.pede admission of requested rafugaa(s) to the 
US. Ilnfonnatlon Is unknown to you, Indicate wunknownwollanyone uses an alias, provide It. II 

. anyone Is deceased or his prasent location Is unknown. p ..... lndlcate. ae sure to Include aU 
relatives as specified, anywhere In the world. Uvlng. deCUMd or missing. Use the space marked 
·Ad .. dIIIonslExpla~onsw to explaIn any unusual relationships including adopted, half or step 
re tIvu. 

~----~---------------------------------------------------.~ 



t .. 

Your FIChu: 

Your Mother: 

Spouse: 

Date(a)lP1lce(s) or ~.) IftCIIor DIvota(s): 

Section IV: Ust ALL your Children (living, deceased or missing; blood, step, half and adopt8d) 

Nam.and AKA Su 

1 

2 

I 

Placemate of Birth 
"Known 

., 

Present LocationiAddresa 
;, If Known 

Section V: List All your brothers/sisters (living, deceased or missing; blood, step, half or adopted. 

Name and AKA 

1 

2 

3 

" 
I , 

Section VI: 
AddltlonalExplanaUon. 

Su 

~ 

PlaceIDate of Birth 
If Known 

Present LocaUoniAddresa 
If Known 

I swear that the Infonnatlon In thl.$ statement Is true to the best of my knowledge, and I fully 
understand that any false statement col!lsLJeopardlze my tmmfgratlon status In the USA. 

Stamp or Seal of NoIary PublIc 

r--------·----------, : "OFFICIAL SEAL" : 
: Marilou Jimenez : 
: Notary Public. State of Illinois = 
I My Commiuion Expire.: 8-27.02 .. -L _______ ~ __ ~_ ••••••• 

v 

Name and Signature of agency representative who assisted In preparing this Affidavit (if applicable):, __________________________ _ 

, 



ilMlRA1'ICIlIIMD RIPI.IGa SI!IMcIs C* AMeRIcA 

1717 .............. AWnae, NW, 8uIbt 701 . 
," 

" ,_ " DC2D03e, ," 

... t.·"· ':'" ' . 

r TeI:(202)717-2t01 , . 'Fu:(202)n7-2383 I "\ ,','-,1;, ;,ji 

AffIdavit of Relationship \ \-' 
, , I Type . , I _1h1U' ,\ ,. __ or Print ,. 

A-... Hea.rt:land I '.I'D. , Odcago CC:rmec::t:ia1s 
AIIdI..a .. .....: ," 

"' A at 
III. I DIM FIlII« 10/13/98 ........ ............ ......c ......... DaIIt of AntnIlIlllltCoullbJ: 

~ 
..' 

I."" 
'';'o.i 

" -,' - -;i:-.~ .... 

,~,." , :'-t'- '. t"! 

.......... .-- . -?'" . ., ..",~-

._4~.~ _y • r 

.. ;;';.! 

"',... ... AKA 
' '<.' :..,.". 

PlIIoIIOa. of Birth Relation CD You PNMnt Location ,,'" 
,.( ........ ' - 1- , ,- If Known- or Add .... c 

r..n~namet j 

1 . P1Wt ,VAN VlNH ; ' .. , M .. a~3V1e1 N8DI. son 

2 AttiI:MS: -. BI!I1llet 7" vtl 1- puySal -
S Distrlct DaY -,.. ' P:r:cv.tnce' ~ Nan 

~" .~>~ )0 H£fi .!-Yiet):Nam .pli.? ..... ~ :" '. f' ':, ~\ . ' ; ,: . 

- , -: :.'" - ~. --'-'~' 

.'".:, : ·t.:· ",'. :; ",Ii!, 

,'>; " ;'," .t;)' 'j 

I 

7 -. 

S 

• 
10 ,', 

" 

1:-.......... _ ...... ~"··111IeJ - IV-373946 

'S8c;Uorj 11....';':: 

- ~_Jl)I' , -' 

Dlliaa., '~lWoS/t') ", 
~:I'-~, " ~ 't--it '.:. .. 'l;"'t'; ~~{it ">', ,~.I!! 74Sl5213 

fill .-,- ",'l<,' " '" < " 

, ","~NEim 
", Your'" , ................ 111: (d..t one) 

.... -"-~~~:~~"". '>:'1 " , ':. " 

...w.-, tUSCIIIhn 
j, 

~~~!~~=~ 
c.u 

',''''If' '-,-,- :.::. 
::. ~ 

'- ~:::A. ... c:. ;,.,.:.",,, ~, '. , ...... 
, 
; T .... t ... ' 

;-'! .. atwm. ... ~ .. ~.' 
~ 

.-. ~. awugtlI-
DAsyIee~' 1 " 
DOtbw tpIeue ExplaIn) : , 

Your~,=,""'A_- , ;'.!i 

r~""'m-totM us: you ..... tn~7/96 
, 

. , .'--,.- . " 
,,~ ".~:. ' , Y_orIgIMIc... 

N 373946 ~ ~ \ ;·1'!'t ..::.; 
....... -

" ." 1ft --.. -.... II .. ...: ... .,.,ay.you, WI'Ita NIA. Be ceRaIn that ... '" f-"'~-- '&oR' .. ~ .... ...,... ,..... .. a.lacklakortype. 
,COPYOraCmt8IDU OPYOUR 1-84 OR YOUR PERIIANINT RESIDENT CARD (PRA 

CARD, GREEN CARD, OR "'1). WmtouTnIESE DOCUMEtna YOURAFfI)AVIT MAY NOT BE VAUD. 
TIle ....... of ..... AtItdavIt Is to wrIy roar NIadonship to ..... IIHC.) 0WfHH. Fda ... to ......... c-. .... and 8CCUIaIII1nfomatIon may Inpcht admission of rwquested rwfugH(.) to the 
us. .""""111 .. Is unIaaown to you, ...... "unJenown·.If ................ pnJvfde It. If 
...,... Is .. i .... or .... p.....m IoaiIIon Is unknown, ....... 1ndIcata. Be ...... to Include aD 
,·, ..... • .......... .,..... ......................... orndsslng. UHth •• pacamulcad 
;:-.... ~·to axpWn any unusual NIatIo ........ lnduclJna adol*d. .... or step .... " 



SecIIan ... AIIIdIwIt orR .......... . . 
NIIne and AKA ......".01 .... Pnsent I.aaIIIanIAddre 

. "Known IKnown . 

Your Father: 

Your Mother: 

Step-Father: 
.. 

step.Moa.r: 

.spouse: 

DlteCs)lPlace(" or ~s, andIor DIVon:a(s,: 

Section IV: LIst ALL your Children (living, deceased or missing; blood, step, half and adopted) 

Name and AKA Sex PIaceIData of BIrth Present LocaUonlAddress 
If Known If Known 

1 

2 

3 

4 

I 

Section V: Ust All your brothers/sisters (living, deceased or missing; blood, step, half or adopted. 

Name and AKA Sex PbIcaIDate of BIrth Present LocationlAclcha 
If Known "Known 

1 

2 

3 

4 

I 

Section VI: 
AddItIoMIExpIanons ~ 

, 

I swear that the Infonnatlon In this a.tement Is true to the best of my knowledge, and I fully 
understand that any false ~nt could jeopardize mY immigration status In the USA. 

" ( k .... ------ . . s -- ~~swom to me ibis ~ ., ______ .,... ~;-17Jjlj~ ;,; . '1110 ... 

Your Signature X J(~..IALn{~~· 
-'- "' 

Stamp « Seal of Notary PublIc U E..L L-J Slgnaturll .... _. PublIc .I 

My c:ammiaion $- :/7- t7~ ;------------ . 
upIres: . . ---------~ • "OFFICIAL SEAL" • 

• M' • : arJlou Jimenez' • 

I • Notary PUblic. Slalc or Illinois I 
• My (' " I I. .omml.!a:lI.>n Expires: 8.27.02 i 
--------•• -._---••• J 

Name and Signature of agency reprasentatlve who assisted In preparing this Affidavit (If 
appHcable): 

, 



Rrsolvjlt!J lr;s;s. Krbtlild;lt!J lOlllllltlltify 

Date 10/13198 

HEA~AND 
TWChicago Connections 

R.e PHAM VANnH (01) 
DOD 0110111962 
ODPI 
HO I RFI-1750. IV 373946 
Other 
Address Hamlet 7. V1lIage Duy Son 

District Duy Xuyeo. Quang Nam 
Vtetnam 

Dear Sir 1 Madam; 

• Heartland 1 TIA IlL Chicago Connections is willing to sponsor the above-oamed to enter the U.S. 
through the Immigration and Refugee Services of America. 

Mr.PHAMHOI AI 349922076 is the father 

of the above-named and is able to assist the above-named in meeting any and all needs. He bas contacted 
our office on bebalf of the above-named to request admission to the U.S. of the above-na:med. Where 
applicable we have also enclosed and affidavit of relationship. 

Thank you very much. 

Sincerely yours. 

LongTruoog 
Caseworker. 

c.c. Washington, D.C. 

Travelers II Immlgrntt Aid/Chicago Connection. 4750 North Sherldn Road, Suite 300. Chicago. IIIlnol. 60640 
773·271·1073 Fax773·271·0601 

A .. ember of the He.rtlaad AIII.nce (or Hum ... Need •• Hu ...... RIl!hu In .lIlance with Chlc~al!o Health Outre.ch aDd CeDtury Place DeyelopmeDt Corp. 



To 

Name 
Address 

Phone 
Date 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy· P.O. Box 58 
APO AP96546 

RE 
IV# 
HO# 
Add. 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass; 

I am writing on behalf of my son: 

PHAMHOI 

10114198 
PHAM VAN THI (01) 
373946 
RFI-1750 
Hamlet 7, Village DuySon 
District Duy Xuyen. Province Quang Nam 
VietNam 

PHAM V AN THI, born on 0110111962 at Quang Nam. Viet Nam 

I believe that, his status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 
is affected by the Mc.Cain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which restores 
eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the former Vietnamese political 
prisoners. 

I request that, ODP check the case according to the case numbers provided above are eligible 
and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. Ifa new letter of 
introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what 
address in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are equally anxious to 
ensure that the case of my son be reconsidered under the new law before their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
c.c. FVPPA, 7813 MarthasLn. Fa1ls~hutCfi;~a22043 
for" information and follow up" 



Number: 14 

Declarant 

Translation 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Full name of child 
Sex 
Date ofbirth 
Place ofbirth 
Father 
Age 
Occupation 
Resiclesat 
Mother 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Rank of wife 
Declarant 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Date of declaration 
First Witness 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Second Witness 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 

Witnesses 

PBAM VAN THI 
male 
January the First. Nineteen Sixty two (01~1/1962) 
Vt11age Xueyn Hiep. Duy Xuyen, Quang Nam 
PHAMHOI 
28 yr. old 
Farmer 
Xuyen Hiep. Duy Xuyen, Quang Nam 
TRUONG nD BA 
24 yr. old 
Farmer 
Xuyen Hiep, Duy Xuyen, Quang Nam 
First 
PHAMHOI 
28 yr. old 
Marmer 
Xuyen Hiep. Duy Xuyen, Quang Nam 
January the Twentieth, Nineteen sixty two (01120/62 
TranHuynh 
22 yr. old 
Taylor 
Xuyen Hiep. Duy Xuyen, Quang Nam 
DinhPhu 
27 yr. old 
Farmer 
Xuyen Hiep. Duy Xuyen, Quang Nam 

Established at VaUage Xuyen Hiep on 0112011962 
The Civil Status Officer 

Pham Hoi (signed) Tran Huynh (signed) 
Dinh Phu (signed) 

Truong The (signed) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 

CERTIFY TRUE EXTRAcr 
Xuyen Hiep. date 081-11974 
Vt11age CbieflCivil Status Officer 
NGUYEN DINH NG<X: (signed & sealed) 

I, Long Truong. do hereby declare that, I am 
conversant in both the Vietnamese and the English 
languages and that this is a true and accurate 

this \ \{ ~ day of._~~ __ 1998 translation of the Vretnamese document. 

~~~- IOll'fl'u 

------_.-.. -------. r- " I 
I "OFfiCIAL SEAL I 
I I 
I MYRIAM MORALES I 
• III" • • • NOIary Public, Stale of .notll I 
: My commiftioft ElIl'ircs: 1-26-02 1 
L ___ -------------··· 
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:,,'; .~.ii:; . ,* \.... • .. 
"._ .t' 

".- ::'~'6 hieu,_. --±1+~~-'''-' _ 

• II • 

Ten bQ au nbl· __ ;:':I'I~I.Maa;..." w.lJVtJl~J7~!~Ifl.illtr--.------------
Pb61 __________ ~:~Q~~~-------------------

Sanh 11.' t1t~~ fl. t Ilb .at .!tia trIM "~I .,tit Jr.! 
(R", tb _, .IID,· , ) 

(OI..oI-1962_ __ __ . ____ _ 

T 01 ' xj I117en-B:f "p ,DIl1-t'1,.eit .. ~.jJntf .. N;~ 
eha __________ ~p~U~"W~'~-~I~IO~l~-------------------------lTi. II,) 
u~1 a~~ .. 1ti~ t;'· -leu:! ...J(~2:1,j8L.1)L--_____ \"I.r--,--1 / 

ngha ______ .~.IHIl~;I---- _________________ , 

e" trll toi l'l!,.'!!D U~,iJ)QpJti~~_":!'~ 
M,· -~--"----~~~~~~~r---------------------­ena 
T ~I ." A. , ... f. \ 

U -------ilM! .. i:3:i:t:--9.,'""l:1<Iie~~i....._ti13~N;.- -~w·~'+~-

Ngha _______ -+i:4.~ ___ __ 

e" tr" t~I-----h~~~I"D"i::tJo.:t:,.....~~F~~~&fi"&I1I ....... ~----' 

Vq .. -_ -~GH\),~i~-------------------
(Cbtllb fI_, 'II 0' 
Ng"C)1 khol flt/.ll IlOl --_____________ • 
('I'b Is" 
Tu~I ______ _1Jlt::i-.ltd! *ae 1;\1:1 .{2..G.)--

Noh~ ItoltC----- ------, 

e" trtl tQI-------i'ttjen-1J.i~:r-xu,.'!!n~qull:nie-1t ..... "II'-----" (, , ~, 
Ng<.\y khoi 'R;rl' .'It;:}! t$r •• t P!lM-1fio-t--n(f~t;n' ell' n ftrUa ":f'l! 
--- '----'-,.-lMt--hrl (l~o~el ... I~-6fr ____ b _____ ~._--

NgU'ol lOfT! ch~r.g lh(r nhat ___ ~l'~l:t-J!\1~-. 

fTia bo) 
u~i 

!l .. c! t;'-1 -- ------- ---~-. 

e" tnt IQI 

Ng"OI 16m 
11111 110) 
TU~I 

, . 1: 
, ,111:1 !!n-n:t~tDt~u,_eJ~~"_ne_ fllll·-

chung thu nhi tJtl1k..,.pkti .. _________________ -' 

11.1 r~~i "h 41tl:i-{i9}------------..... j 
Nghl} 

,--- --W:":' ....... ---------- ~---------I 

ell tr" fol, ___ _ 

N.gtraJ Kbai 

PU AlI-nOI kj ten 
HO ~I 

,~ 

ac tt\~.oL/91 / (.1 
Nban ehu-ng 

'" " Trtln~tuJ'n'lt 1:;:1 ten 
'" ,. 

i il'\ ..... P5'u 1::1 tell 



'I""'~"~ " .~~.~ 

__ .. 1 '~,........-,/: 

I ' t 1'(' ~ I i 
l' , • Y , 

c62 205 4000 ~ OD? 

I , 

you~ f~c3i~il~ of August 25, 1997 
" 

,:,~ .. ~ :::~:!!i:rl1zH.:ad 4;>5'licant.3 'Vera intarn ... "+l'::.d ~y .an 
;~::r:.i:1:cn:'ilt:J.cn Ct~!:! r;;>jr ~n ?:·or:i1 :L l~q.,. _ fl1:"'1Aj.,.. '!r.'~:l.i~., .. !:-~:-: 
~.~'.V,'l b~~~!l ::1.~Q~~ :.::lr:. :';Qrlc:1inr; -:.'t.i13 th':.i 7ic;;.n~G!'.:;jj 
. .l.·,.!~~~·o:::::. tio5 L'lY:~f!Jti;",t~ th'l v<:l..!.id.i ty ot t!a:L:;:- 9a:;:::;;:rc.:::-t:.:;. 
0n'::lil:h!;J "o::'i~!~a.tio:l i" QOl!'!pl:at~1 \!Ion im:J.ig~ati.C'm ·~t:::~,ft~ 
~~:l r~viaw th3i= appl!o&~ion~. 

?.~/ .. :o~ 
115 7 ~I \:2 

... :.\.~ :~:-,::;-=:''; ~('~ Sf ..:._t.t:~::'C.":':·~ ,V:Y~~~' ":';"i~] .:...:.:: ';~.y.::. -~_~ .. 2?,:J:3 ~\',.'..f.:::,-: .... " : .. ~ . .!::.. 
_'{ .. \;'I''':!.>~;~~::: s· ... <~:\~(> 37~.;'i pu·~: r,,: \.::t~·~~'I'.:;r '; '.- ',':,~" :=<:.:"~",,;. ":'" . __ . , 

'''';; - . --:, ': -.... (."'" 
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Roolvi"!! lrisis. Rtbuildi"!! lOllllllu"ity 

HEAtAND 

TWChicago Connections 

Date 10113/98 

Re PHAM VAN VINH (01) 
OOB OSI09n3 
ODPiI 
HOil RFl-17SO,1V373946 
Other 
Address Hamlet 7, Village Duy Son 

District Duy Xuyen. Quang N8JI1 
Vietnam 

Dear Sir I Madam; 

Heartland I TIA &. Chicago Connections is willing to sponsor the aIxJw..named to enter the U.S. 
through the Immigration and Refugee Services of AmeriaL 

Mr.PHAMHOI Ail 349922076 is the father 

of the above-na:med and is able to assist the aIxJw..named in meeting any and all needs. He bas contacted 
our office on behalf of the above-named to request admission to the U.S. of the above-named. Where 
applicable we have also enclosed and affidavit of relationsbip. 

Thank you VeIY much. 

Sincerely yours. 

Long Truong 
Caseworker. 

c.c. Washington, D.C. 

Travelers. Immigrants Aid/Chicago Connections 4750 North Sheridan Road, Suite 300, Chicago, Illinois 60640 
773·271·1073 Fax 773-271 ·0601 

A .. ember of the Heartl.nd AIII ... ce lor H ...... n Need •• H ....... Illhu In .11i ... ce with Chlc.so He.lth O .. treach .nd Centur, PI.ce Development Corp. 



To 

Name 
Address 

Phone 
Date 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - P.O. Box 58 
APOAP96546 

RE 
N# 
HO# 
Add. 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass; 

I am writing on behalf of my son: 

PHAMHOI 

10114/98 
PHAM VAN VINH (01) 
373946 
RFI-1750 
Hamlet 7, Village Duy Son 
District Duy Xuyen. Province Quang Nam 
VietNam 

PHAM VAN VINH, born on 05/09/73 at Quang Nam. Viet Nam 

I believe that, his status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 
is affected by the Mc.Cain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which restores 
eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the former Vietnamese political 
prisoners. 

I request that, ODP check the case according to the case numbers provided above are eligible 
and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. Ifa new letter of 
introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what 
address in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are equally anxious to 
ensure that the case of my son be reconsidered under the new law before their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

Sincerely, 
..., 

c.c. 
for « information and follow up" 



". 

Translation 

11m PEOPLE'S COMM1TIEE 11m SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM FormHnIP3 
Number 1154 
Book No 1 

VJllageJWard: Independence-Freedom-bappiness 
DistrictlPrecinct: 
Province/City: 

Full name 
Date ofbirth 
Place ofbirth 
Ethnicity 

DATA OF PARENTS 

Full name 
date ofbirth 
Ethnicity 
Nationality 
Oc.x:upation 
Permanent residence 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
(Duplicate Copy) 

PIIAM VAN VINH Sex male 
May the Ninetb. Nineteen seventy tIlRe (05I09n3) 
Hamlet I, Village Duy Son 

Nationality 

FA'I1IER M01HER 

POAM HOI TRUONG TIll BA 
born in 1932 born in 1939 
Vietbnamese VletJ1amese 
Vietnam Vietnam 
Farmer Farmer 

Hamlet 5, Duy Son 

Full name, age, permanent POAM HOI. born in 1932, Hamlet 5, VJllage Duy Son, 
residence, m or Passport number District Duy Xuyen. Province Quang Nam - Da Nang 

SubscnDed and sworn to before me 

this \~ dayof ~ 1998 

~~ NOTAR PUBUC 

Register on 09/29/1980 
On behalf of the People's Committee of 
Village Duy Xuyen 
'fRAN 1HANH HOA (signed & sealed) 

I. Long Truoog, do hereby declare that, I am 
conversant in both the Vietnamese and the English 
languages and that this is a true and accurate 
translation of the Vietnamese document 

--v,)~ lAh,v date {o Ill.( ( q g 

r·----·--.--------._~ : "OFFICIAL SEAL'o I 
: MYRIAM MORALES : • I Notary Public. State of Illinois : 

L• My Commission Expires: '·26-02 • 

------------------_J 
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PARENTS INFORMATION 

Mother's Name:, ___________ UM/F 

No. of eligible Children: _____ '.L.I;l f>:"':" ,'--____________________ _ 

Address in USA:, __ .-

Phone: (H)( ............... ---r-....-------- (W)<-.:.-), _____________ I 

Status: Refugee: _______ -' Widow:, _____ -->; Inunigrant: _______ _ 

Oate of OOP interview:, ___________ OO/MM/YV IV#: (,'~ '/ (: --f (" HO#: k -f / - { Z 51, 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Child name :_--l-r~...Jk;;.." ~r ~r...:..i__'_',..:..I_, ~ ..... ! ---'-'...:..' .-.:' _____ IJM/f DOB 

Addresa in Vietnam: ______________________________ 1 

Sa:: ,\; Marital Status: __ , ..... ' I\~, '''-A ,f,;..i ~r/ __ Maniage date: __________ DDIMMIYY 

, ;';';'i!iIIiiIIF'""', ~,; '''.1 " 
Spouse'. Name: _____________ (IIMIF) 008: ________ DDIMMIYY 

Father IV#: 0':" ( ...; (, No. Of Children: .' '-~ Exit Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

GrandchUd Name:, ____________ (I.IM/F) DOB:, ________ DDIMM'YY 

Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

nate of OOP Interview:, _____________ Oate of Arrival:. _________ _ 

Date of Denla1: Oate of Amrwoa. 

Oate:. _______ Inltial: ____ _ 



PARENTS INFORMATION 
- . 

Father's Name: ____________ ,Mother" Name: ___________ UM/F 

No. of eligible ChlJdren: __________________________ _ 

Address in USA: _____________________________ _ 

Phone: (H)(~ __________ (W)L .... : ... J _____________ 
1 

Status: Refugee: _______ __ Widow: _____ ......... Immigrant: _______ _ 

Date of ODP interview:, ______ ...... DDIMMIYY IV#: _____ _ HO#: _____ _ 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Address In Vietnam: ___________________________ _ 

Sex: Marital Status: ~;! t d "r; \,~ _ ........... - Marriage date: __________ DD/MMIYY 

. .,.:!E._",;:--;';';~ .. " Spouse'. Name: _____________ {IJMIF) 008:, ________ DDfMMIYY 

Father IV#: 6 -; -7 "! Y (- No. Of CIilldre:n: c.:"" .&it Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Granc:khild Name: ____________ (UM/F) ooB: ________ DDfMMIYY 

Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATIJS INFO~TION 

Date of ODP Interview: ____________ Date of Arrival:, _________ _ 

Date of DenIal: Date of 

Date: _______ InitJal: ____ _ 



To Mr. Dewey Pendergrass. 
Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO AP 96546 

Name 
Address 

Phone No. 
Date 

RE# 
IV# 
HO# 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass; 

I am writting on behalf of my children : 
Pham van Thi (son), born on 01-01-62, and 
Pham van Vinh (son), born on 05-09-73. 

PHAMHOI 

PHAM VAN THI (02) 
037946 
RFI-1750 

I believe that, their status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program 
(ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which restores 
eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the former VietNamese political 
pnsoners. 

I request that ODP check the case according to the case numbers provided abve and 
confirm for me that my sons listed above are eligible and part of group that ODP is now 
contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of introduction has already been sent, I would 
appreciate knowing the date is was sent and to what address in VietNam. That will help me 
ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are equally 
anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before their 
eligility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

cc: FVPP A, 7813 Marthas Lane, FaIls church, VA 22043 
"For Information and Follow-up" 

Sincerely, 



Translated document 

THE PEOPLE I COMMITTEE 
VillageIW ard 

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC Of VIETNAM Form TPIHT2 
Independence-freedom-Happiness No.# 1154 

District/Precinct : 
Province/City: 

Full name 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 

DATA OF PARENTS 

full name 
Age 
Ethnicity 
Nationality 
Occupation 
Permanent residence 

-0- Book # 01 

BIRTH CERTIFICA TE 

PHAM VAN VINH Sex male 
May the Nineth, Nineteen seventy-three (05-09-73) 
Hamlet I, Village DuySon 

fATHER MOTHER 

PHAMHOI TRUONG THI BA 
born in 1932 born in 1934 
VietNamese VietNamese 
VietNam VietNam 
Farmer farmer 
Hamlet 5, Duy Son Hamlet 5, Duy Son 

Full name, age, permanent resident, I.D. card number of the Declarant: Pham Hoi, born in 1932, 
Hamlet 5, Village Duy Son, District Duy Xuyen, Province Quang nam - Da Nang. 

CERTIFIED Registered on 09-29-80 
Exactly photo copy from original On behalf of the People's Committee of Village Duy Xuyen 
Date 07-01-94 for Village ChiefTRAN THANH HOA (signed&sealed) 
On behalf of the People's Committee of the Village. NGUYEN PHUOC VINH (signed & sealed) 

Subcribed and sworn to before me 

this / C/ I 
day of", a /L-1997 

"OFFICIAL SEAL" 
CARME-J" CALDERO:'-J 
;0.<01:;1") Pc:;-,li.:. S~al~ of Illinois 

My Cumr;:, -"IOn Exp,,-es: 0.16.'17 

I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that, I am conversant in 
both the VietNamese and the English languages and that 
this is a true and accurate translation of the VietNamese 
document. 

date (: 1·- iLl - ,{7 



Act no. 14 

Full name of child 
Sex 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Father 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Mother 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence . 
Rank of wife 
Declarant 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Date of declaration 
1st Witness 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
2nd Witness 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 

Declarant 
PHAM HOI (signed) 

EXACT FROM ORIGINAL 
Xuyen Hiep date- of August, 1974 
Village Chief (signed & sealed) 

Subcribed and sworn to before me 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

PHAMVANTHI 
male 

Translated docwnent 

January the First, Nineteen sixty-two (01-01-1962) 
Village Xuyen Hiep, Duy Xuyen, Quang Nam 
PHAMHOI 
Twenty eight years old (28) 
Farmer 
Xuyen Hiep, Duy Xuyen, Quang Nam 
TRUONG TIll BA 
Twenty four years old (24) 
Fanner 
Xuyen Hiep, Duy Xuyen, Quang Nam 
Legitimate wife 
PHAMHOI 
Twenty eight years old (28) 
Farmer 
Xuyen Hiep, Duy Xuyen, Quang Nam 
January the Twentieth, nineteen sixty two (01-20-1962) 
TranHuynh 
Thirty two years old (32) 
Taylor 
Xuyen Hiep, Duy Xuyen, Quang Nam 
DinhPhu 
Twenty seven years old (27) 
farmer 
Xuyen Hiep, Duy Xuyen, Quang Nam 

Establised at Village Xuyen Hiep on 01-20-1962 
Civil Status Officer Witnesses 
TRUONG THE (signed) Tran Huynh (signed) 

Dinh Pbu (signed) 

I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that, I am conersant in both the Viet­
Namese and the English languages ant that this is a true and accurate 
translation of the VietNamese document. 

!hi, /f( dAY~1997 

C;;~//te/r' c:::a C:&??~ 
Notary Public 

"OFFICIAL SEAL" 
CARMEN CALDERON 
Notary Public, State of Illinois 

My CommIssion E.xpires: 6.16.97 
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